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To: 

Statements of Work 

Division Administrators 
Civil Rights Specialists 

In Reply Refer To: 
HCR-30 

The Federal Highway Administration Office of Civil Rights (HCR) concurs with the Division 
Offices' recommendations for the approval of the State Departments of Transportation FY2017 
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise/Supportive Services Statements of Work. All Divisions 
should ensure that the actual obligated funds reflect the funding amount listed in Table 1. Please 
be sure to upload all Disadvantaged Business Enterprise/Supportive Services accomplishment 
reports your Division receives from the State to the Civil Rights Discipline SharePoint in the 
respective State's folder. 

By copy of this memorandum, HCR requests that the Office of the Chief Financial Officer Fiscal 
Management Information System (FMIS) Team process the following amounts to the States 
listed in Table I below in FMIS.· 

If you have any questions, please contact Tracy Duval at (202) 366-1604 or by email at 
tracy .duval@dot.gov. 

cc: FMIS Team 

http://our.dot.gov/office/fhwa.dss/cr/DBESS/Shared%20Documents/Forms/AllItems.aspx?RootFolder=%2Foffice%2Ffhwa%2Edss%2Fcr%2FDBESS%2FShared%20Documents%2FFY17%20DBE%2ESS%20Program%20%2D%20DUE%20June%2030%2C%202017%2F2%2E%20FY17%20State%20DBESS%20Programs&Folde
mailto:tracy.duval@dot.gov


State 

Alabama 
Alaska 
American Samoa* 
Arizona 
Ar1<ansas 
California 
Colorado 
Connecticut 
Delaware 
District of Columbia 
Florida 
Geor ia 
Guam* 
Hawaii 
Idaho 
Illinois 
Indiana 
Iowa 
Kansas 
Kentucky 
Louisiana 
Maine 
Maryland 
Massachusetts 
Michi an 
Minnesota 
Mississi 
Missouri 
Montana 
Nebraska 
Nevada 
New Hampshire 
NewJerse 
New Mexico 
New York 
North Carolina 
North Dakota 
Northern Mariana Islands* 
Ohio 
Oklahoma 
Oregon 
Penns vania 
Puerto Rico* 
Rhode Island 
South Carolina 
South Dakota 
Tennessee 
Texas 
Utah* 
Vermont 

Table I 

Program 
Code 

Z480 
Z480 

Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 

Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 

Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 

Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 
Z480 

Program 
Code 
Fiscal 
Year 
2017 
2017 

2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 

2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 

2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 

2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 
2017 

Total FY17 
DBE/SS 

Allocation 

$200,162 
$132,290 

$0 
$193,036 
$136,596 
$968,343 
$141,081 
$132,513 

$44,630 
$42,097 

$499,871 
$340,660 

$0 
$44,623 
$75,462 

$375,102 
$251,392 
$129,663 

$99,700 
$175,297 
$185,170 

$48,702 
$158,546 
$160,237 
$277,782 
$172,039 
$127,601 
$249,765 
$108,249 

$76,259 
$95,802 
$43,591 

$263,425 
$96,886 

$442,854 
$275,163 

$65,501 
$0 

$353,645 
$167,325 
$131,870 
$432,879 

$0 
$57,699 

$176,668 
$74,404 

$222,946 

I 
mama 
I 

$910,693 
$0 

$53,546 
$0 

Z480 
Z480 
Z480 

2017 $268,480 
2017 $178,855 
2017 $115,298 

Wisconsin Z480 2017 $198 514 
Wyoming* $0 

Total $10,172,912 

*Declined funding for FY 17 


