

Memorandum

Date:

In Reply Refer To:

NOV 3 0 2017

HCR-30

Federal Highway Administration

Subject: ACTION: Concurrence with Fiscal Year

(FY) 2017 Disadvantaged Business Enterprise/Supportive Services Program

Statements of Work

From: Irene Rico

Associate Administrator for Civil Rights

To: Division Administrators

Civil Rights Specialists

The Federal Highway Administration Office of Civil Rights (HCR) concurs with the Division Offices' recommendations for the approval of the State Departments of Transportation FY2017 Disadvantaged Business Enterprise/Supportive Services Statements of Work. All Divisions should ensure that the actual obligated funds reflect the funding amount listed in Table 1. Please be sure to upload all Disadvantaged Business Enterprise/Supportive Services accomplishment reports your Division receives from the State to the Civil Rights Discipline SharePoint in the respective State's folder.

By copy of this memorandum, HCR requests that the Office of the Chief Financial Officer Fiscal Management Information System (FMIS) Team process the following amounts to the States listed in Table I below in FMIS.

If you have any questions, please contact Tracy Duval at (202) 366-1604 or by email at tracy.duval@dot.gov.

cc: FMIS Team

Table I

	Table I		
State	Program	Program Code	Total FY17 DBE/SS
o la le	Code	Fiscal Year	Allocation
Alabama	Z480	2017	\$200,162
Alaska	Z480	2017	\$132,290
American Samoa*		建筑金属	\$0
Arizona	Z480	2017	\$193,036
Arkansas	Z480	2017	\$136,596
California	Z480	2017	\$968,343
Colorado	Z480	2017	\$141,081
Connecticut	Z480	2017	\$132,513
Delaware	Z480	2017	\$44,630
District of Columbia	Z480	2017	\$42,097
Florida	Z480	2017	\$499,871
Georgia	Z480	2017	\$340,660
Guam*			\$0
Hawaii	Z480	2017	\$44,623
Idaho	Z480	2017	\$75,462
Illinois	Z480	2017	\$375,102
Indiana	Z480	2017	\$251,392
lowa	Z480	2017	\$129,663
Kansas	Z480	2017	\$99,700
Kentucky	Z480	2017	\$175,297
Louisiana	Z480	2017	\$185,170
Maine	Z480	2017	\$48,702
Maryland	Z480	2017	\$158,546
Massachusetts	Z480	2017	\$160,237
Michigan	Z480	2017	\$277,782
Minnesota	Z480	2017	\$172,039
Mississippi	Z480	2017	\$127,601
Missouri	Z480	2017	\$249,765
Montana	Z480	2017	\$108,249
Nebraska Nevada	Z480	2017	\$76,259
New Hampshire	Z480 Z480	2017 2017	\$95,802 \$43,591
New Jersey	Z480	2017	\$263,425
New Mexico	Z480	2017	\$96,886
New York	Z480	2017	\$442,854
North Carolina	Z480	2017	\$275,163
North Dakota	Z480	2017	\$65,501
Northern Mariana Islands*	2-100	ZOTI I	\$0
Ohio	Z480	2017	\$353,645
Oklahoma	Z480	2017	\$167,325
Oregon	Z480	2017	\$131,870
Pennsylvania	Z480	2017	\$432,879
Puerto Rico*	128 4 24 1		\$0
Rhode Island	Z480	2017	\$57,699
South Carolina	Z480	2017	\$176,668
South Dakota	Z480	2017	\$74,404
Tennessee	Z480	2017	\$222,946
Texas	Z480	2017	\$910,693
Utah*			\$0
Vermont	Z 480	2017	\$53,546
Virgin Islands*			\$0
Virginia	Z480	2017	\$268,480
Washington	Z480	2017	\$178,855
West Virginia	Z480	2017	\$115,298
	7400	2017	\$198,514
Wisconsin	Z480	2017	
Wisconsin Wyoming* Total		2017	\$190,514 \$0 \$10,172,912